

Louisville and Jefferson County Metropolitan Sewer District 700 West Liberty Street Louisville Kentucky 40203-1911 502-540-6000 พพพ.msdlouky.org

January 24, 2011

Ms. Crystal Thompson Kentucky Division of Water 200 Fair Oaks Lane, 4th Floor Frankfort, Kentucky 40601

Re: **MSD Metro Operations**

> Chenoweth Hills WQTC; KPDES No.: KY0029459 Discharge Monitoring Reports - December 2010

Dear Ms. Thompson:

Attached are the Discharge Monitoring Report (DMR) and the Monthly Operating Report (MOR) for the Chenoweth Hills WQTC, KPDES No.: KY0029459 for the month of December 2010.

Also attached is a overflow report.

There were no exceedences or bypasses.

If you have any questions concerning the attached DMRs, please contact me at (502) 239-7574.

Sincerely,

Trave V. Kright Duane V. Wright

Process Supervisor Central Region

DVW/Chenoweth Hills 12.10

Enclosures

cc:

C. Roth (DOW Louisville)

R. Shaw

T. Singleton



CHENDUETH HILLS MOTE MOD

ADDRESS C/O CEDAR CREEK WOTO GAGE CEDAR CREEK RD

LOUISVILLE

VY 40211

NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES)
DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

MY0029459 PERMIT NUMBER

001 DISCHARGE NUMBER

MO

DAY

州美国制制的 (SUBR LV)

Form Approved.

OMB No. 2040-0004

F - FINAL SANITARY WASTEWATER

EFFLUENT *** NO DISCHARGE / | ***

NOTE: Read Instructions before completing this form.

FACILITY CHENOWETH HILLS WOTE MSD MONITORING PERIOD YEAR MO DAY LOCATION JEFFERSONTOWN YEAR XY 40259 FROM TO ATTM: DENNIS THOMASSON SR METRO OPS

PARAMETER FREQUENCY QUANTITY OR LOADING NO. SAMPLE QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION OF EX TYPE ANALYSIS **AVERAGE** MAXIMUM UNITS MINIMUM **AVERAGE** MAXIMUM UNITS TKYGEMI. DISMOLVED 母母坚强强强 SAMPLE 安全管管管理 法保护的法格 经营收收款 ロク Z MEASUREMENT (00) 00300 \circ PERMIT 松於於清學學 -15--5--5-立ては はっぱいない きゃ FEEL (SENT VALUE REQUIREMENT INST MIN 类似形型 四份才到 24.5 SAMPLE 特许法法事於 经营养保险证 各族企业基础 3, 72. / 01 8 MEASUREMENT 00 00400 型の変要の変われる。 0 0 PERMIT **&**. O 對於特殊政學 海安村 () REQUIREMENT OPDES VALUE 经营业的 MINIMUM MAXIMUM SU SOL TOS. TOTAL SAMPLE 263 3.79 BUSPENDED MEASUREMENT C 10 00530 () (*) 40 PERMIT 100-新衛衛衛衛衛 30 00 Sees the late of AUTHOUSE REQUIREMENT TEMPL SENT GROSS VALL BODA AVO DAILY MX _38/D GODA AVO DAILY MX 116×31 ACHIONIA SAMPLE 261 東北谷谷山谷 James Company 011 0.4 0.5 0,5 MEASUREMENT 0.7 TOTAL (AS M) 30510 Ö PERMIT 16.7 33.4 操作原则的动 44. C. ANTEST LAND FFFI LIENT GROSS VALU REQUIREMENT GODA AVO DAILY MX MGZL BODA AVG DAILY MIX .BS/DY 74:05:98:08:5. THITAL 常性安长教育 安全等等 SAMPLE 排长后排令等 1, 19 01/ 320 (AS F) MEASUREMENT 107 CP 00885 PERMIT · 特·特·特·特·特·特·特· 排析证证特别公 14 M 15 10 滋性治療科的 REPORT REFURE REQUIREMENT CROSS 1/04/11 使护护者 MO AVO BAILY MX MGZL SAMPLE (03) 安全公司会会 含法分子分类 30 June 17 19 19 0.108 PLANT MEASUREMENT 0.163 V0050 REPORT PERMIT REPORT 化分型 黄 attention also with attention · 治· 经· · 允· · 经 · 图· · 图· CHY neo REQUIREMENT EFFLUENT CRUSS INST MAX OOUS MALU DVA ACCE MOD 营业证券 CHLORING 经验证价格的 SAMPLE 中华安安安县 教育衛衛衛衛 01 CO.010 CO.010 MEASUREMENT P RESIDUAL 6R 50000 () PERMIT 全体操作者 要分类要要的。 WIT ME 操物物 全体体体的 0.011 O. 019 La fair to Law EFFLUENT GROSS VALUE REQUIREMENT 化学校委 BODA AVQ DAILY MX MO/L NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER I certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were TELEPHONE DATE prepared under my direction or supervision in accordance with a system designed H.J. SCHARDEIN, JX to assure that qualified personnel properly gather and evaluate the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who manage the system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, the information EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete, 5021540-6000 スワ SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE 171 I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information, TYPED OR PRINTED including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing violations. OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT NUMBER YEAR MO DAY COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)

PAGE

PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if Different)

E CHENDWETH HILLS NOTO MSD

<u>DENNIS IMOMASSON, SR METRO OPS</u>

ADDRESS C/O CEDAR CREEK WOTC 6405 CEDAR CREEK RD

FACILITY

WA WOSIT

LOCATION JEFFERSONTOWN AT

~~ %Y 40299 NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES)
DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)

MONITORING PERIOD

TO

DAY

KYOO29459
PERMIT NUMBER

MO

YEAR

FROM

つりた ! DISCHARGE NUMBER

DAY

1

YEAR MO

(S ER F

MINOR (SUBR LV) F - FINAL

Form Approved. OMB No. 2040-0004

45549

SANITARY WASTEWATER

SFFLUENT

*** NO DISCHARGE 1 1 **

NOTE: Read Instructions before completing this form.

PARAMETER		OHANTEY OF LOADING				NOTE: Read Instructions before cor							- 	
) A COMMETER			TITY OR LOADING		QUALITY OR CONCENTRATION						NO.	FREQUENCY OF	OAMEL	
		AVERAGE	AVERAGE MAXIMUM		MIN	IIMUM	AVERAGE MAXII		MAXIM	MUM UNIT] =^	ANALYSIS	TYPE
COLTFORM, FECAL ENERAL	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	李松 经知识的	安安保护会会		-36-	於衛於母本	6		16		(13)	0	%	GR
4058 : 0 0 <u>Feluent gross v</u> alue	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	养育检查检查	物物物物物的物	· 体型型型	36-15	步争者位	0 a	SOO GEG	٨.	NOO : GEO	IOOML		MERKLY	157 157 1513
OD, CARBONACEGUS 5 Day, 200	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	4	6	(26)	÷.	****	5	47 123	6	and Clinic York	(19)		%7	בת
OOSZ 1 O O <u>FFLUENT ORDSS</u> VALUE	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	50 300a ave	100	L85/DY	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	16-18-18-18-		JOS AVÖ	DAILY	au Mx	1997L			Urir i
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT								73, 1 1 2 2	1.55.5	1 . 10. 4 (#**)		<u> </u>	<u> </u>
	PERMIT REQUIREMENT					*		187 188 188	turio ir Naistin Naistin	18 - 1 13 - 1		ž š		
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT											14		:
	PERMIT REQUIREMENT					# .		(S.	2704 2204 1. 2200	. 43		1511 000 251 255		
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT							1977						
	PERMIT REQUIREMENT			 		100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100	ř Ž		A Polyd Lines - I Literatur					
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT								A STATE OF THE STA	24 O 1			Esta de Evigile do	
	PERMIT REQUIREMENT			-	\$ & # E & E				. :	- 24 - 24 - 48				
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT									13.41			- C-11 2 - 1919C 1	
-	PERMIT REQUIREMENT					į, į.	J. J. A.	500 50 - 4487 1845 - 1888		2.3)
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER I certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were prepared under my direction or supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified personnel properly gather and evaluate the information										TELEPHON	E	DA	JE	
Xecutive Diffector	to assur submitt or those submitt	e that qualified personnel pro ed. Based on my inquiry of the persons directly responsible to the list of the best of my knowled	perly gather and evaluate the e person or persons who man for gathering the information	e information nage the system, n, the information	,	Du	are V	hn	icht _	-	ו בינו ויית	'n Orr		
TYPED OR PRINTED including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing relations					SIGNATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT			AREA CODE	1540.6 NUMBER					
MMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF A	NY VIOLATIONS	(Reference all attac	chments here)						- , 1949-144	CODE	NOMBER		YEAR M	O DAY

	Chenoweth Tot, Flow=	Hills 3.334	Report for	Dec-10 Concentr		Tot. Exc.=	0	Pounds		
	Date	Flow	TSS	BOD	NH3	Fecal	TSS	BOD	MILIO	T. (D)
	12/1/10	0.163		-05	11110	i coai	100	БОД	ИН3	Tot. Phos.
	12/2/10	0.118		6	0.34	9	4.9206	E 00470	0.334601	4.50
	12/3/10	0.094		· ·	0,01	3	4.3200	5.90472	0.334601	1.59
	12/4/10	0.108								
	12/5/10	0.118								
	12/6/10	0.088								
,	12 <i>/</i> 7/10	0.078								
	12/8/10	0.078								
	12/9/10	0.084		5	0.73	16	4.90392	3 5038	0.511409	2.05
	12/10/10	0.079		_	00	10	- .50002	3.3020	0.511409	2.85
	12/11/10	0.11								
	12/12/10	0.159								
	12/13/10	0.121								
	12/14/10	0.1								
	12/15/10	0.079								
	12/16/10	0.115	5	4	0.45	1	4.7955	3 8364	0.431595	2.06
	12/17/10	0.111				•	1.7 000	0.0004	0.451555	2.06
	12/18/10	0.113								
	12/19/10	0.118								
	12/20/10	0.107								
	12/21/10	0.113								
	12/22/10	0.113								
	12/23/10	0.114								
	. 12/24/10	0.116								
	12/25/10	0.104								
	12/26/10	0.105								
	12/27/10	0.104								
	12/28/10	0.096	4	5	0.39	8	3.20256	4.0032	0.31225	2.98
	12/29/10	0.087							3.0 .220	2.50
	12/30/10	0.11								
	12/31/10	0.131								
	Average	0.108	5.25	5.00	0.48	5.83	4.46	4.31	0.40	2.37
	Maximum	0.163	7.00	6.00	0.73	16.00	4.92	5.90	0.51	2.98
									'	

-

-



Report Selections: Excluding PPI, CSO, Result: WUS, Act Code: DISDW, DISREV

KPDES# KY0029459 Facility ID MSD0263

Water Quality Treatement Center CHENOWETH HILLS

Receiving Stream of Treatment Center CHENOWETH RUN

Region CENT

Facility Type

Facility ID

Facility Address

If Pump Station, Name of Pump Station:

Receiving Stream

Discharge to

Condition

SPL Sewer Treatment Plant

MSD0263

4305 ST RENE CT

CHENOWETH RUN

STREAM

Activity Code / Description DISDW: DRY WEATHER DISCHARGE

WO#

Initiated 1176712 12/08/10 11:26 AM Initiated By ELDER

Assigned To WRIGHT

Disch Status DOCUMENTED **Event Date** 09/27/02

Problem

Result MECHANICAL FAILURE UNAUTHORIZED

WATERS

Completed DISCHAGE -

12/08/10 11:28

AM

Spot Inspections:

Discharge Amount	500 GAL	
Cause;	HOSE ON B&H VAC TRUCK BROKE	······································
Clean Up:	NO DEBRIS	
Control Zone:	TEMPORARY SIGNS PLACED AROUND IMPACTED AREA	
Impact	NO IMPACT OBSERVED	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Repair.	REATTACHED WITH NEW HOSE	

Notifications:

12/08/10 01:00 AM	DISNOT	Email notification of unauthorized discharge sent to ireland,sean@epa.gov, eppc.ert@ky.gov and LisaA,Jeffries@ky.gov
	DISPUB	Temoprary signs placed around area
12/08/10 01:00 AM	DISSNO	Supplemental Email notification of unauthorized discharge has been sent to ireland.sean@epa.gov, eppc.ert@ky.gov and LisaA.Jeffries@ky.gov